delegate) to the selected Player of the Match of each team during a Player of the Match 
Award ceremony to be carried out as part of the short ceremony organised at the end 
of each match.  

18.22. The awards for the player of the match will be provided by the EHF for all the 96 
(ninety-six) matches, which represents altogether 192 (hundred-ninety-two) awards.  

Flash Zone / Mixed zone 

18.23. After the end of each YAC EHF EURO match and the respective ceremonies, all players 

and officials of the playing teams (physiotherapists and doctors excepted) must pass 
through the flash & mixed zone, respectively through the official routing system.